Green School

Sep-17

September

Sep-28

October

Oct-9th

Oct-15th

Oct-15th

Oct-24

November

November

Nov-5th

Nov-7th

Nov-7th

Nov-08

Nov-15

Nov-19

Nov-20

10& 11

7,8,9,10,11

All

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

10&11

7,8,9,10,11

10&11

7,8,9,10,11

Year 11

7,8,9,10,11

11

11

10&11

11

Careers Programme MGS 2024/2023

Heath Farm open day

Career and Subject of the
Month

Plan career programme for the
academic year

Career and Subject of the
Month

Inspiring the future maritime
(virtual careers talk)

From cockpit to control tower
(virtual careers talk)

Exploring careers in the rail
sector (virtual careers talk)

Heath Farm open day

Career and Subject of the
Month

1:1 Career Advice for year 11
and year 10

Get ready for green careers
(virtual careers talk)

Medway Green school Visit to
Heath Farm collge

Green careers in engineering
and technology

ASK search and apply
Apprenticeships

ASK Interview techniques

Heath Farm open day

RGS Careers fair

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

To plan a stable careers programme for MGS

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

Talk from leading maratime experts about
careers in maritime.

Talk from experts in the aviation indusrty and
information on careers.

Talks from experts in the rail indusrty

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
question to spark conversation

Year 11s and year 10s will have 1:1 career
advice with a qaulified OFG career advisor to
help them understand there post 16 options.

Inline with green careers week, students with
have a virtual talk about green careers.

We will be visiithg the OFG college for the
year 11 to have a talk and a tour

Inline with green careers week, students with
have a virtual talk about green careers.
Students to work with Emily Rimmer and look
at current apprenticeships and how to apply

Students to work with Emily Rimmer and look
at interviewing techniques for jobs and post
16 options.

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Students will meet with a wide range of
employers and further education/college
oportunities.

24

24

45

45

45

24

831

45

45

78

78

7

123578



Nov-22

Nov-29

December

December

Dec-24

Jannuary

Jan-25

Febuary

Febuary

Feb-10th

Feb-25

March

March

Mar-3rd

11

11

7,8,9,10,11

Year 11

10&11

7,8,9,10,11

10&11

7,89

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

10&11

7,8,9,10,11

Year 11

7,8,9,10,11

ASK Mock interveiw

ASK Mock interveiw

Career and Subject of the
Month

Post Careers fair debreif

Heath Farm open day

Career and Subject of the
Month

Heath Farm open day

Group career guidnence

Career and Subject of the
Month

Apprenticeship Week

Heath Farm open day

Career and Subject of the
Month

Work Experience

National Careers Week
(YR10 Take my child to work
day Wednesday 5th March)
Come in dressed as a career!

Students will have mock interviews with ASK
to prepare them for post 16 options.

Students will have mock interviews with ASK
to prepare them for post 16 options.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

Year 11 will meet with an OFG gaulified
career advisor after the career fair to discuss
any more questions

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

OFG career advisors will do group workshops
with each year about career advice.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
question to spark conversation

The school will privde assemblies and work
via unifrog.

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

Year 11 will engage in a 1 week work
experience related to there chosen career.
Majority of students will strive for offsite
experience but adapatation to stay on site can
be made.

Lessons this week to be careers focussed.
Subjects to show students what jobs they can
move onto from the subject and use of role
play within teaching. Students to kick start the
week by coming in on Monday 3rd March
dressed up as what job they'd like to do when

368

368

24

83

24

83

24

8,14

24

65



Mar-25

April

May

May - 9th

May-16th

June

July

10&11

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

year 10

Year 10

7,8,9,10,11

7,8,9,10,11

Heath Farm open day

Career and Subject of the
Month

Career and Subject of the
Month

Apprenticeship awarness
assembly

ASK Registration

Career and Subject of the
Month

Career and Subject of the
Month

Students to learn about post 16 options and
opportunities once they leave MGS.

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
guestion to spark conversation

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
question to spark conversation

ASK to run an awareness assembly to the
year 10 on there apprentceship options

Year 10s to sign up to the apprenticeship
website with the help of ASK

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
question to spark conversation

Form tutors to spend one form a month on a
career and one form a month on Subject. Via
unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject
and career to explore through vidoes and
question to spark conversation

24

24

8,1

24

24



