

Careers Programme MGS 2024/2023

Green School	N			
Date Sop 17	Year	Activty	Impact	Benchmark
Sep-17	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	'
September	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
Sep-28	All	Plan career programme for the academic year	To plan a stable careers programme for MGS	1
October	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
Oct-9th	7,8,9,10,11	Inspiring the future maritime (virtual careers talk)	Talk from leading maratime experts about careers in maritime.	4 5
Oct-15th	7,8,9,10,11	From cockpit to control tower (virtual careers talk)	Talk from experts in the aviation indusrty and information on careers.	4 5
Oct-15th	7,8,9,10,11	Exploring careers in the rail sector (virtual careers talk)	Talks from experts in the rail indusrty	4 5
Oct-24	10&11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
November	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
November	10 & 11	1:1 Career Advice for year 11 and year 10	Year 11s and year 10s will have 1:1 career advice with a qaulified OFG career advisor to help them understand there post 16 options.	8 3 1
Nov-5th	7,8,9,10,11	Get ready for green careers (virtual careers talk)	Inline with green careers week, students with have a virtual talk about green careers.	4 5
Nov-7th	Year 11	Medway Green school Visit to Heath Farm collge	We will be visiitng the OFG college for the year 11 to have a talk and a tour	
Nov-7th	7,8,9,10,11	Green careers in engineering and technology	Inline with green careers week, students with have a virtual talk about green careers.	4 5
Nov-08	11	ASK search and apply Apprenticeships	Students to work with Emily Rimmer and look at current apprenticeships and how to apply	7 8
Nov-15	11	ASK Interview techniques	Students to work with Emily Rimmer and look at interviewing techniques for jobs and post 16 options.	78
Nov-19	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
Nov-20	11	RGS Careers fair	Students will meet with a wide range of employers and further education/college oportunities.	123578

Nov-22	11	ASK Mock interveiw	Students will have mock interviews with ASK to prepare them for post 16 options.	368
Nov-29	11	ASK Mock interveiw	Students will have mock interviews with ASK to prepare them for post 16 options.	368
December	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
December	Year 11	Post Careers fair debreif	Year 11 will meet with an OFG qaulified career advisor after the career fair to discuss any more questions	8 3
Dec-24	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
Jannuary	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
Jan-25	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
Febuary	7,8,9	Group career guidnence	OFG career advisors will do group workshops with each year about career advice.	8 3
Febuary	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
Feb-10th	7,8,9,10,11	Apprenticeship Week	The school will privde assemblies and work via unifrog.	8,1,4
Feb-25	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
March	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	24
March	Year 11	Work Experience	Year 11 will engage in a 1 week work experience related to there chosen career. Majority of students will strive for offsite experience but adapatation to stay on site can be made.	6 5
Mar-3rd	7,8,9,10,11	National Careers Week (YR10 Take my child to work day Wednesday 5th March) Come in dressed as a career!	Lessons this week to be careers focussed. Subjects to show students what jobs they can move onto from the subject and use of role play within teaching. Students to kick start the week by coming in on Monday 3rd March dressed up as what job they'd like to do when	4

Mar-25	10 & 11	Heath Farm open day	Students to learn about post 16 options and opportunities once they leave MGS.	7
April	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
Мау	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	24
May - 9th	year 10	Apprenticeship awarness assembly	ASK to run an awareness assembly to the year 10 on there apprentceship options	8,1
May-16th	Year 10	ASK Registration	Year 10s to sign up to the apprenticeship website with the help of ASK	8
June	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	2 4
July	7,8,9,10,11	Career and Subject of the Month	Form tutors to spend one form a month on a career and one form a month on Subject. Via unifrog each year will have a diffrent subject and career to explore through vidoes and question to spark conversation	24